RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R )75 -2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
CARDINAL CONTRACTING CO., LLC AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
FOR 5" STREET WATER & SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Cardinal Contracting Co., LLC. and the City of
Gloucester City for the 5% Street Water & Sewer Main Replacement; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Cardinal
Contracting Co., LI.C and the City of Gloucester City for the 5™ Street Water & Sewer Main
Replacement be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $398,748.70
Change Order #1
Extra $ 15,000.00
Supplemental $ 1,077.77
Reduction $(102,599.25)

Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $312,227.22

O

William P, Jﬁ‘nfe@r
Passed by the Mayorand Common Council of Gloucester City this 20t day of July, 2017.




